DTPSMD_E2.2.2        												                             1/6
Benefits & Characteristics
▪▪ Excellent long-term stability ▪▪ Class A available
▪▪ Low self-heating ▪▪ Customer specific sensor available upon request
▪▪ Fast response time
Illustration1)
1) For actual size, see dimensions
Technical Data

Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
0805 (±0.2) 1.9 / 0.25 / 1.3 x 1.25 / 1.15 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K1.0805.2P.A P0K1.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01147 010.01146
1206 (±0.2) 2.9 / 0.35 / 2.2 x 1.5 / 1.35 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K1.1206.2P.A P0K1.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01131 010.01132
Nominal resistance: 500 Ω at 0 °C
0805 (±0.2) 1.9 / 0.25 / 1.3 x 1.25 / 1.15 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K5.0805.2P.A P0K5.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01153 010.01154
1206 (±0.2) 2.9 / 0.35 / 2.2 x 1.5 / 1.35 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K5.1206.2P.A P0K5.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01141 010.01127
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
0805 (±0.2) 1.9 / 0.25 / 1.3 x 1.25 / 1.15 x 0.45 (±0.15) P1K0.0805.2P.A P1K0.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01157 010.01047
1206 (±0.2) 2.9 / 0.35 / 2.2 x 1.5 / 1.35 x 0.45 (±0.15) P1K0.1206.2P.A P1K0.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01136 010.01135
Taped on reel - sensor side up or sensor side down (> 100 pcs)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
0805 (±0.2) 1.9 / 0.25 / 1.3 x 1.25 / 1.15 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K1.0805.2P.A.S P0K1.0805.2P.B.S
Order code Sensor side up 010.02347 010.02276
1206 (±0.2) 2.9 / 0.35 / 2.2 x 1.5 / 1.35 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K1.1206.2P.A.S P0K1.1206.2P.B.S
Order code Sensor side up 010.02233 010.02275
0805 (±0.2) 1.9 / 0.25 / 1.3 x 1.25 / 1.15 x 0.45 (±0.15) P0K1.0805.2P.A.S P0K1.0805.2P.B.S
Order code Sensor side down 010.01148 010.01126
SMD Series
SMD platinum sensor
For the automatic assembling on PCBs